## KERALA AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY

# **Proceedings**

KAU - Academic - Recognition of post graduate degree M Sc. Wildlife Science of Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun with M Sc. Forestry (Wildlife Science) of Kerala Agricultural University - Orders issued.

### ACADEMIC WING

No.Acad.B2/41935/13

Vellanikkara, Dated: 29/01/2016

Read: - Decision of the  $126^{th}$  meeting of Academic Council held on 30/12/2015

### ORDER

The proposal of the Dean, College of Forestry, Vellanikkara regarding the equivalency of post graduate degree M Sc. Wildlife Science offered by Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun with M Sc. Forestry (Wildlife Science) of Kerala Agricultural University approved by the 4<sup>th</sup> meeting of Board of Studies of faculty of forestry held on 26/08/2015 was placed before the 126<sup>th</sup> meeting of Academic Council held on 30/12/2015 for approval. The council has approved the proposal as such.

In consonance with the decision of the Academic Council held on 30/12/2015, sanction is accorded to equate M Sc. Wildlife Science course of wildlife Institute of India Dehradun with M Sc. Forestry (Wildlife Science) of Kerala Agricultural University.

//By Order of Academic Council//

### **Deputy Registrar (Acad)**

To

All Members of Academic Council/All Deans/Associate Deans of all Colleges

Copy to: PS to Vice-Chancellor/PA to Registrar/Steno to Director (Acad & PG Studies)/Deputy Registrar (Acad)/Deputy Registrar (Admn)/Section Officer Acad B & C/Stock File/Spare